U.S. PTO 11/901313		Doc	ket No.: 070575-US
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) 09/17/2007 ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	09-26-200		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN Patent and Trademark O
8/REV03			• •
Tab settings → ▼ ▼ To the Director of the United States P	103448214	4 Je attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.		of receiving party(ies):
Oliver Schwarze	6-17.27	Name: <u>SOLON AG</u> . Internal Address:	•
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No 🛛 -		
B. Nature of conveyance:	-		
🛛 Assignment 🛛 🛛	Nerger	Street Address: Edd	erstrasse 15
-	Change of Name	D-12059 Berlin, Germ	iany
Other	-	City:	State: ZIP:
		· ·	
Execution Date: 9 July 2007	Ad	Iditional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s) 	ith a new application, the	execution date of th B. Patent No.(
If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s)	ith a new application, the dditional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6	B. Patent No.(?	s)
If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom cor	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6.	B. Patent No.(?	s) plications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Action S. Name and address of party to whom conduction concerning document should be mailed:	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6.	B. Patent No.(?	s) plications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom con- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6.	B. Patent No.(?	s) blications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Add 5. Name and address of party to whom con- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6. 7.	B. Patent No.(?	s) blications and patents involved: (41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Action 2015 Action 201	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6. 7.	B. Patent No.(Performance Provide Angle Provided Provided Angle Provided	s) blications and patents involved: 1 6.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6. 7.	B. Patent No.(Performance Provide Automatic Provided Automatic Provi	s) plications and patents involved: 1 4.41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: fithis page if paying by deposit equation
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concornering document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 381516 86 Sparks Street City: Cambridge State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6. 7.	B. Patent No.(Performance Provide Any Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to be Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate, copy of THIS SPACE S1 FC184	s) plications and patents involved: 4.41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: f(this page if paying by deposited count) 21 (48.99 0P and any attached copy is a true copi
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concornering document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Karl Hormann Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 381516 86 Sparks Street City: Cambridge State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	dditional numbers attached rrespondence 6. 7.	B. Patent No.(Performance Provide Any Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to be Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate, copy of THIS SPACE S1 FC184	s) plications and patents involved: 1 0.41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by deposited (48.68.0P

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I, Sascha Oliver Schwarze

being the sole inventor of a certain invention for a

Light-Weight Photo Voltaic System

as set forth and described in the application executed by me on this 9th day of July , 2007, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable, herein assigned, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over unto

> Solon A.G. fuer Solartechnik Ederstrasse 15 D-12059 Berlin Germany

all right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further cost to me and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments which may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the right and properties herein conveyed and intended to be conveyed.

9th $\frac{\text{IN WITNESS WHEREOF I}}{\text{day of July}}$, 2007.

Sascha Oliver Schwarze Hranitzkystrasse 21 D-12277 Berlin, Germany

-Page 1 of 1-

Attorney Docket 070757-US

PATENT REEL: 019884 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 09/17/2007